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Member

Jerald Barrett

Jim Flockencier

Mike Forester

Nora Kerzner

Sylvia Stumpfig

Charles Travis

Colin Zimmerman

Board Liaison
Mark Burgdorf
mburgdorf@hvilletn.org

Deer Herd Monitoring and Control Committee

Appointment Term Length Term Begins Term Ends

9/22/2020
9/28/2021
4/12/2022
5/23/2023
12/1/2022
12/12/2023
9/27/2022
Board Members: 7
Expired Terms: 0

Vacancies: 0

Staff Liaison

Officer David Milam
Police Department
Hendersonville, TN

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

dmilam@bhvillepd.org

4/14/2023

4/14/2023

4/14/2023

4/14/2023

4/14/2023

4/14/2013

4/14/2023

4/13/2027

4/13/2027

4/13/2027

4/13/2027

4/13/2027

4/13/2027

4/13/2027
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