

Revised 11/6/2025

Deer Herd Monitoring and Control Committee

Member	Appointment	Term Length	Term Begins	Term Ends
Jerald Barrett	9/22/2020	4 years	4/14/2023	4/13/2027
Jim Flockencier	9/28/2021	4 years	4/14/2023	4/13/2027
Mike Forester	4/12/2022	4 years	4/14/2023	4/13/2027
Nora Kerzner	5/23/2023	4 years	4/14/2023	4/13/2027
Sylvia Stumpfig	12/1/2022	4 years	4/14/2023	4/13/2027
Charles Travis	12/12/2023	4 years	4/14/2013	4/13/2027
Colin Zimmerman	9/27/2022	4 years	4/14/2023	4/13/2027

Board Members: 7

Expired Terms: 0

Vacancies: 0

Board Liaison

Mark Burgdorf

mburgdorf@hvilletn.org

Staff Liaison

Officer David Milam

Police Department

Hendersonville, TN

dmilam@hvillepd.org